Zeppelinstrasse 19 D-82205 Gilching Fon +49-8105-778090 info@lcd-module.de http://www.lcd-module.com
EA TFT009-81AI / -81BI Printing and typographical errors reserved. DISPLAY VISIONS
reserves the right to change specification without prior note.
Page 1 of 28
11.2025
TFT / IPS DISPLAY 160x80 DOTS 0.96”
SPI Interface incl. controller ST7735S
  EA TFT009-81AITC

•  4-WIRE AND 3-WIRE SPI
•  27.95x13.5 mm OUTLINE DIMENSIONS (W. TOUCH 18.7x31.9 mm)
ORDERING CODE
IPS 0.96” – 160X80 DOTS, INCL. ST7735S SPI EA TFT009-81AINN
IPS 0.96” – 160X80 DOTS, INCL. ST7735S SPI, W. PCAP (I²C) EA TFT009-81AITC
IPS 0.96” – 160X80 DOTS, ZIFF, INCL. ST7735S SPI EA TFT009-81BINN
IPS 0.96” – 160X80 DOTS, ZIFF, INCL. ST7735S SPI, W. PCAP (I²C) EA TFT009-81BITC
SHIELD F. RASPBERRY PICO INCL. IPS 0.96” DISPLAY EA RAPICOTFT009
SHIELD F. RASPBERRY PICO INCL. IPS 0.96” DISPLAY WITH PCAP EA RAPICOTFT009TC
ACCESSORY
ZIFF CONNECTOR 6-PINS 0.5mm, TOP CONTACT EA WF050-06S
Zeppelinstrasse 19 D-82205 Gilching Fon +49-8105-778090 info@lcd-module.de http://www.lcd-module.com
EA TFT009-81AI / -81BI Printing and typographical errors reserved. DISPLAY VISIONS
reserves the right to change specification without prior note.
Page 2 of 28
Content
1. Summary
2. General Specification
3. Absolute Maximum Ratings
4. Electrical Characteristics
5. Data Color Coding
6. Power ON/OFF Sequence
7. Reset Timing
8. Optical Characteristics
9. Pinout
10. Reliability
11. PCAP Touchpanel
12. Application Note Display
13. Initial Code for Display
14. Contour Drawing
Zeppelinstrasse 19 D-82205 Gilching Fon +49-8105-778090 info@lcd-module.de http://www.lcd-module.com
EA TFT009-81AI / -81BI Printing and typographical errors reserved. DISPLAY VISIONS
reserves the right to change specification without prior note.
Page 3 of 28
1. Summary
With its new 0.96“ TFT display DISPLAY VISIONS launches a small-sized displays with high-
quality. The IPS technology provide full viewing angle with all-angle color stability management
(AACS). This means that color stays same even when viewing angle is changing. So it can be
used in portrait mode 80x160 or landscape mode 160x80 direction without any disadvantage.
Display brightness is typ. 500cd/m² and paves the way for manifold applications in industrially
and medically field, even for usage at direct sunlight.
The displays provide 3-wire and 4-wire SPI interface which is perfect for pin saving applications.
Connection is stamp soldering directly to pcb.
The version EA TFT009-81AITC comes with a PCAP touch panel. Interface for touch is I²C
which makes it easy to read out directly the coordinates. Interface connection is done via 6-pin
ZIF connector (not included).
There’s also a version for ZIF connection available which is called EA TFT009-BINN and
EA TFT009-BITC (incl. touchpanel). This one is much more simple in sample production when
using a ZIF connector. Also in mass production SMT process for ZIF connection is standard and
a reliable connection.
Zeppelinstrasse 19 D-82205 Gilching Fon +49-8105-778090 info@lcd-module.de http://www.lcd-module.com
EA TFT009-81AI / -81BI Printing and typographical errors reserved. DISPLAY VISIONS
reserves the right to change specification without prior note.
Page 4 of 28
2. General Specifications
Item Dimension Unit
EA TFT009-81AINN/-81BINN 160x80 dots IPS display